Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC		ll11/13/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Collateral Agent:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1207817	M.T.E.
Registration Number:	1388211	MAXIFILL
Registration Number:	1354923	MAXIVIAL
Registration Number:	774860	MURI-LUBE
Registration Number:	1711083	NEBUPENT
Registration Number:	1423564	NEOTRACE
Registration Number:	1434449	P.T.E.
Registration Number:	1423565	PEDTRACE
Registration Number:	1358807	PENTAM
Registration Number:	2355636	STERI-TAMP
Registration Number:	1562957	LYPHOCIN
Registration Number:	2544397	APP
Registration Number:	1469589	ASTRAMORPH
Registration Number:	1304645	DIPRIVAN

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0126

900094426

Registration Number:	1902331	EMLA
Registration Number:	2148189	NAROPIN
Registration Number:	648536	NESACAINE
Registration Number:	1376828	POLOCAINE
Registration Number:	1313013	SENSORCAINE
Registration Number:	692703	XYLOCAINE
Registration Number:	534232	XYLOCAINE
Registration Number:	2130448	NAROPIN
Registration Number:	1848947	EMLA
Serial Number:	78772508	READYFLEX SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77318374	APP
Serial Number:	77318368	APP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104031-0506
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	12/17/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=IP Grants TRADEMARKS#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300 East, Schaumburg, IL 60173 hereby gives notice of a grant (the "Grant") to Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same; provided that with respect to any such Trademarks, applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register such Trademarks on the basis of any Grantor's "intent to use such Trademarks will not be deemed to be Granted unless and until a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereupon such application shall be automatically subject to the Grant herein.

The Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of November 13, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of a termination or release (as defined in section 5.13 of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under the Grant.

The rights and remedies of the parties hereto with respect to the security interest noticed herein are as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are set forth therein. In the event that any provisions of this notice are deemed to conflict with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the provisions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 13^{114} day of NOVEMBER, 2007.

APP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, Grantor

Name:

ame: PATRICK SCON-SHIONG

Title:

CEO

Grant of Security Interests in U.S. Trademarks

State of California	1
County of Los Angeles	} ss.
On November 13, 2007, before me	Judy Anne Brown, Notery Public Name and Tife of Officer (e.g., Jame Doe, Notery Public)
personally appeared Patrick Sc	oon-Shiong
	Name(a) of Signer(a)
	personally known to me
JUDY ANNIE BROWN Commission # 1647588	Exproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscriber to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2010	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Judy Chrie Diagre Public
	PTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by a	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Grant of Secur	ity Interests in U.S. Trademarks
Document Date: November 13, 2007	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	□ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Attorney in Fact Top of thumb he	Top of thumb here
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Since to Bearsonting	Signer is Representing:
Signer is Representing:	

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Title:

Title:

Director

Grant of Security Interests in U.S. Trademarks

STATE OF NEWYORK) SS:

	On this 9th day of NOV. 2007, before TYE LINDSEY who, being by me duly swor	e me personally came CALIN KEE6AND
Scor	TYE LINDSEY who, being by me duly swor	n, did state as follows: that she is
V.P.	& Dil lespective of Deutsche Bank AG New Yor	k Branch, that [s]he is authorized to
	execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said	and that [s]he did so by authority of
	the Board of Directors of said	00
		Notary Public

JÕJEANTRÄVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15,2011

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
M.T.E.	9/14/1982	1,207,817
MAXIFILL	4/01/1986	1,388,211
MAXIVIAL	8/20/1985	1,354,923
MURI-LUBE	8/11/1964	774,860
NEBUPENT	9/01/1992	1,711,083
NEOTRACE	1/06/1987	1,423,564
P.T.E.	3/31/1987	1,434,449
PEDTRACE	1/06/1987	1,423,565
PENTAM	9/10/1985	1,358,807
STERI-TAMP	6/06/2000	2,355,636
LYPHOCIN	10/31/1989	1,562,957
APP & DESIGN	3/05/2002	2,544,397
ASTRAMORPH	12/22/1987	1,469,589
DIPRIVAN	11/13/1984	1,304,645
EMLA	7/04/1995	1,902,331
NAROPIN	3/31/1998	2,148,189
NESACAINE	7/16/1957	648,536
POLOCAINE	1/07/1986	1,376,828
SENSORCAINE	1/08/1985	1,313,013
XYLOCAINE	2/09/1960	692,703
XYLOCAINE	12/05/1950	534,232
NAROPIN &	1/20/1998	2,130,448
EMLA	8/09/1994	1,848,947
		, ,

U.S. Trademark Applications

	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	<u>Application</u>
		10/12/2005	No.
SOLUTION	READYFLEX	12/13/2005	78/772508
SOLUTION	APP	10/31/2007	77318374
	APP &	10/31/2007	77318368
DESIGN			

NEWYORK 6388606 (2K)

DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 12/17/2007